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CHANGES IN DELHI MASTER PLAN

2723. SHRI R. S. VIDYARTHI :
Will the Minister of HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a meeting of the officials of Delhi Administration, representatives of Delhi Municipal Corporation, New Delhi Municipal Committee and Town Planning Organisation was recently called by him to discuss land policy in Delhi: and

(b) if so, the mattersdiscussed and decisions taken thercat :

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNING AND URBAN DEVECP-
MENT (SHRI B. S. MURTHY) : (a) No

(b) Does not arise.

KRISHNA-GODAVARI WATER DiISPUTE
TRIBUNAL

2724. SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND
POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any proposal for the appointment of a tribunal for the sharing of water from Krisha and Godavari from Maharashtra and Mysore States; and

(b) if so, Government’s reaction thereto 7

THE MINISTER OF IRRIGATION
AND POWER (DR.K.L.RAO) : (a) and (b). Maharashtra and Mysorc Governments have proposed that if the question of allocation of Krishna and Godavari waters is not settled at an early date then the matter should be referred to a Tribunal under the Inter-State Water Disputes Act, 1966. Government feel that further efforts should be made to resolve this dispute by mutual discussions and negotiations and the question of appointment of a tribunal should be considered later in the light of these discussions.

TAwA ProJECT
2725. SHRI NITIRAJ
CHAUDHARY:
SHRI NATHU RAM
AHIRWAR:
SHRI LAKHAN LAL
GUPTA:
Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND
POWER be pleased to refer to the reply given
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